Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GW Consulting USA, Inc.		06/02/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centreville Security LLC	
Street Address:	5870 Trinity Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Centreville	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20120	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1858990	ASSET PROTECTION TEAM		
Registration Number:	1959543	APT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-2614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-596-9000

Email: trademarks@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Inna Barmash, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AGW-166-005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Inna Barmash

Signature: /Inna Barmash/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0477 \$65.00 18589

900171165

Date:	09/08/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=AGW Assignment#page1.tif source=AGW Assignment#page2.tif source=AGW Assignment#page3.tif source=AGW Assignment#page4.tif source=AGW Assignment#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0478

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective the 2009, is made and entered into by and between GW Consulting USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignor") and Centreville Security LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, applications, registrations and related goodwill identified on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire the trademarks, applications, registrations and related goodwill identified on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee covenant and agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, applications, registrations and related goodwill identified on the attached Schedule A, together with the right to sue and collect damages for all past, present, and future infringements thereof.

All costs and fees in connection with recording this Assignment shall be at the sole expense of the Assignee.

The Assignor and the Assignee understand and agree that (a) the securities purchase agreement dated as of May 10, 2009 by and among the Assignor, Garda USA Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Andrews International Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Securities Purchase Agreement"), contains any and all representations and warranties with respect to the trademarks, applications, registrations and related goodwill identified on the attached Schedule A and (b) this Assignment in no way nullifies, diminishes or otherwise modifies the representations and warranties set forth in the Securities Purchase Agreement.

3557972 2 DOC

GW CONSULTING USA, INC.

Name: LeMegras Shappind Title: Crasidant

CENTREVILLE SECURITY LLC

Name: LeMerque Shepperd

Title: President

COUNTY OF Fairfar) 85:

On this _____ day of June, 2009, before me personally appeared

LeMarque Sheppardwho being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he or she is _____ fresidet _____ of GW Consulting USA, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing Assignment; that he or she signed his name thereto; and that he or she was authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to sign said document on its behalf.

Notary Public

YONI GANOW
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Virginia
328208
My Commission Expires Mar 31, 2011

COUNTY OF Faurfax)

On this ____ day of June, 2009, before me personally appeared

Lettaque Steppard, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he or she is _____ of Centreville Security LLC, the limited liability company described in and which executed the foregoing Assignment; that he or she signed his name thereto; and that he or she was authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to sign said document on its behalf.

HONI GANOW Notary Public

Commonwealth of Virginia 328205 My Commission Expires Mar 31, 2011

SCHEDULE A

Country	Trademark	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Reg. no.	Reg. Date	Class	Owner
US	ASSET PROTECTION TEAM	Registered	74/409,445	06-Jul- 93	1,858,990	18-Oct-94	42	GW Consulting USA, Inc.
US	-APT	Registered	74/409,444	96-Jul- 93	1,959,543	05-Mar-96	42	GW Consulting USA, Inc.

[Signature Page to U.S. Trademark Assignment Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 09/08/2010